## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nouveaux Beverage, Inc.		08/01/2007	CORPORATION: IDAHO

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AG Nouveaux, Inc.
Street Address:	421 Bell Drive
City:	Ketchum
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83340
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2704241	PHANTOM HILL	
Registration Number:	2739857	REVELATION CUVEE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)778-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-778-5320 Email: almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201-5630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45159-2 RN 2,704,241	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine	
Signature:	/J. Alfred Murray/	
Date:	07/20/2009 TRADEMARK	

900139043 REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0821

Total Attachments: 1

source=AG Nouveaux name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0822



# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Business)

To the Secretary of State of the State of Idaho
Pursuant to Title 30, Chapter 1, Idaho Code, the undersigned

2007 AUG -6 PH 1: 30

corporation	amends its articles of incorpor	ation as follows:	SECHETARY OF STATE STATE OF IDAHO
The name of the corpora	ation is:		OHNE OF IDEATO
· .	NOUVEAUX BI	EVERAGE, INC.	· .
If the corpora	ation has been administratively disor use, the amendment(s) below	ssolved and the corpora	ate name is no longer of corporate name.
. The text of each amend	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•	name shall be char	nged to:	
	AG NOUVEAUX	K. TNC	•
	The second secon	-	
,			
	•		
The date of adoption of t	he amendment(s) was:	8/1/07	
Manner of adoption (che	·		
The amendment consection 30-1-1002, 30 directors.	isists exclusively of matters wh 0-1-1005 and 30-1-1006, Idaho	ich do not require sha Code, and was, therefo	reholder action pursuant to pre, adopted by the board of
None of the corporat	ion's shares have been issued oard of directors.	and was, therefore, a	dopted by the
XIX Approval by the share	eholders is required and the sha	reholders duly approve	ed the amendment(s) as
	e 30, Idaho Code or by the Artic		
		Customer Acct #:	
		(if using pre-paid sc	
			Secretary of State use only
ated: 8/1/07	•	ad 11/2004	0117473
1	Mante	dineri. Maed 11	/// /// J
igned:	- CU TIMES	and Re-	IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE
/ped Name: An⊀hor	ny Maratea	Tanou de la constante de la co	CK: 4954 CT: 21422 BH: 18694 1 8 38.88 = 38.88 AMEND PROF
apacity: <u>Presi</u> c	lent	and brain and br	ASIAN - ANIENT NUTUL PAR

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0823** 

**RECORDED: 07/20/2009**